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Application from Jam Active, LLC requesting approval of banner design

for banners to be placed at the start and finish locations on SW 2" Street

and Market Street, and two drink stations at SE 5% Street and 1300 SE 1% Street
(Mullets Restaurant) on May 3, 2014.

Moved by
design.

to receive, tile and approve banner
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CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

_ City Clerk
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City of Des Moines

Application for Permission to Temporarily Place
Banner(s) or Iltem(s)

Over/Across Public Street and/or Right-of-Way

Please submit application 45 days in advance
(Print or Type)

Applicant: _ JAM ACTIive (L C

Address: (SO0 CHAMPRNS WAY

Contact Person: o) BFF QQuim Alternate Contact ["ATT 2066’@7_?
Daytime Phone: (S02) ©53- 4999 cell hone:(27°) 283 - 1LY

E-Mail Address! JeFF@,jwmar:HV‘Q—- CO™Fax: (5"27)309(& - belq

Date(s) the banner(s) or item(s) will be displayed: MAY 3 QO{

Purpose of the banner(s) or item(s): START &+ Funvigid LocATionNS
(2) Deing  STATIoNS

Preferred Location: Please provide a map or diagram of the street indicating
banner location. ATTACHE D

How will the banner(s) or item(s) be anchored?
ON TRYSS' THAT ARE SECRE) To FACES THHI ARE WElGwTED
- RATCHET STRAPPED TP Qpeutv)
If you plan to anchor to the utility pole, please provide written permission from
the utility company or from the City (if poles are City-owned). Such permission
is not a substitute for megeting the requirements for receiving this permit.

4
Size of banner(s) or item(s):

No PLHpN TO

Specifications of banner(s) or item(s):

Type of Material: VINYL M€SH

Number of grommets used to secure banner or item:

Sketch of banner or item design: Will you need electricity provided for your
item? If electricity is necessary, how would it be obtained:




k)

Indemnification; \

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Applicant agrees to defend, pay on
behalf of, indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Des Moines, lowa against
any and all claims, demands, suites, or loss, including any and all outlay and
expense connected therewith, by reason of personal injury, bodily injury or
death, and property damage, which arises out of the Applicant erecting,
displaying, maintaining and removing banner or item display.

insurance:

A Certificate of Insurance to demonstrate compliance with these requirements
shall be submitted to the City’s Risk Management Office. Applicant shall
purchase and maintain during the period of the banner or item display,
including erection, display and removal of banner or item, General Liability
Insurance with a limit of no less than $500,000 per occurrence and/or
aggregate occurrence. The General Liability Insurance policy shall include
Contractual Liability coverage equivalent to that included in a standard 1SO
Insurance form. If the banner or item display is part of a special event for
which a Street Use Permijt is granted, the insurance required for the Street Use
Permit will be c__ons.idered1 to also cover insurance otherwise required for this

permit.

Applicant agrees to provide all maintenance and upkeep of the banner(s) or
item(s) for the duration that the banner(s) or item(s) is in place. Banner(s) or
item(s) may be removed at the expense of the applicant if required by the City.

Tl e 4/1/19

Signatu rﬁ? hd Date

Please return to City Clerk’s Office
400 Robert D. Ray Drive

Des Moines, IA 50309

Phone: (515)283-4209, Ext. 7

Fax: (515)237-2645

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:“

Traffic Division'Approval:

Risk Management Approval:

City Council Approval:




20

LY

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT AND EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE
COVERAGE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, ERECTION, MAINTENANCE AND
REMOVAL OF STREET BANNERS IN
CITY OF DES MONES RIGHT-OF-WAY

o
The undersigned, as an authorized representative of JAn A Qrive i
acknowledges that the organization is a recognized group or association by the City of
Des Moines, Iowa, or is a tax-exempt organization under Section 501 (c) (3) of the
United States Internal Revenue Code.

On behalf of the organization or association, the undersigned statcs that the street banners
which are the subject of this Agreement shall be placed in an area generally described as:

START & BNt AREAS

£ e

DN STAT(ON S Aten g
THE Mo VTCE .

The organization or association acknowledges and agrees that it will soley provide for the
construction, erection, maintenance and removal of street banners and that the City of
Des Moings, its employees, agents and assigns shall have no obligation or responsibility
whatsoever for the construction, crection, maintenance and removal of the street banners.

The undersigned acknowledges that any and all activity undertaken by any officer, agent,
employee, volunteer and/or assign of the organization or association related to the
placement of street banners and associated activity in City owned right-of-way pursuant
to authorization of the City of Des Moines, lowa given in Resolution Number 99-991
dated April 5, 1999 is done solely on behalf of the organization or association and that
the undersigned, on behalf of the organization or association, releases and holds the City
of Des Moines, lowa, its officers, agents, employees and assigns harmless from any and
all damages which may be asserted, claimed, or recovered against the City of Des
Moines, Towa, its officers, agents, employees and assigns by reason of property damage
and/or personal injury, including bodily injury, which arises out of or which is in any way
connected or associated with the activity undertaken for the construction, crection,
maintenance and removal of the street banners from City owned right-of-way.

ki1
The organization 01',‘association‘. assumes full responsibility for any and all damages or
injuries which may result to any person or property by reason of or in connection with the
activities undertaken by or on behalf of the organization or association.

The undersigned further acknowledges that any and all officers, agents, employecs,
volunteers and/or assigns of the organization or association are not employees or
contractors of the City of Des Moines, lowa and are exempt from the coverage (s)
provided by Code of Iowa, Chapters 85, 85A, 85B and any succeeding legislation, and
that such individuals shall have no right to make a claim for or receive any compensation
from the City of Des Moines, Iowa as provided by Code of Towa Chapters 85, 85A, 85B
or any succeeding legislation.



The organization or association represents that it has the approval of Mid-American
Energy Company to erect street banners on utility or like-poles within the designated
area, and that thc above-named organization or association has liability insurance (Policy
Name and Number - )in
full force and effect which names the organization or association, and as an additional
insured, the City of Des Moines.

The undersigned further represents that the liability insurance will remain in full force
and effect during the period the street banncrs are located in City owned right-of-way and
agrees that upon expiration, termination or otherwise of the liability insurance coverage,
or if any of the terms of this Agreement cannot or are not met, the authority of the
organization or assotiation to have the street banners placed in City owned right-of-way
will immediately terminate and the banners will be removed.

This Hold Harmless Agreement and Evidence of Insurance Coverage is executed on this
Z™= dayof  APERIL B .20 14 on behalf of and by the authority of

AN A €

7/ fr

Authorize resentative
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
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DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
4/2/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

NAME.CT Cindy Mohr

JD Fulwiler & Co. Insurance, Inc. PHONE ). (503)293-8325 {AIG, Noy: (503)293-5418
5727 SW Macadam Ave EbM[{*E"-Ess.cmohr@jdfulwiler.com

PO Box 69508 INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Portland OR 97239 INsURERA :United States Fire Insurance Co

INSURED | InsurerB Ohio Security Insurance

Jam Brands Sports LLC | INSURERC :

DBA: Jam Active | INSURERD ;

11550 Champions Way | INSURERE :

Louisville KY 40299 INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:13/14 JamActive REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR WD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DDIYYYY) | (MM/DDIYYYY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TC RENTED
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea pecurrence) $ 300,000
A | cLams-mapE OCCUR {SRPGP-101-0413 / USL30142[10/1/2013 10/1/2014 | e exp (Any one person) | § 5,000
h— PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
X I POLICY 7,597' LOC $
COMEINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY [BAS1355294584 10/1/2013 [10/1/2014 O 5 1,000,000
B ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED .
AUTOS AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
i | NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accidenti
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 3
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED | | RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION WC STATU- ,OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN [ORY LIMITS ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 3
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? [:I N/A
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
A |Liquor Liability ISRPGP-101-0413 / USL30142[10/1/2013 [10/1/2014 | peroccurrence $1,000,000
Aggregate $2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
4

Tap ‘N’

The City of Des Moines,

Run Des Moines May 3rd,
it’s Elected Officials,

Officers, Agents Employees

and Volunteers are included as

Additional Insureds with respect to the operations of the Named Insured.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

The City of Des Moines
400 Robert D. Ray Drive

Des Moines, IA

50309

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

q P C2
Nancy Rohde/KELLI S ;f’@ﬁu,@ g Pl

ACORD 25 (2010/05)
INS025 201005y n1

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Tha ACORD nama and lnnn ara ranictarad marke onf ACORN
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Race begins at 200 Southwest 2™ Street beside The High Life Lounge. Runners will start out heading
west on Market, Turn right on SW Water Street, Turn left on Martin Luther King Jr. Parkway, Turn right
on SE 6% Street, Turn right on Shaw Street, Turn right on SE 5% Street where they will reach the first
Drink Station. They will continue on and Turn Left on Scott Avenue, Cross the bridge and take a right into
the parking lot of Mussels Restaurant where they will be at the next Drink Station. From there they will
continue on Meredith Trail until they reach SW 2" Street where they will Turn right and cross the
bridge, then Turn left on Line Drive, turn Right on SW 3™ Street, cross Martin Luther King Jr. Parkway
and Turn right on Market where they will finish.
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Tap ‘N’ Runiis a fun, non-traditional 4K (2.5 miles) race where participants receive beer on the race course at multiple ‘Chug
Stations’ (5 oz. per runner per ‘chug station’; 3 ‘chug stations’ per race). Most runners/walkers participate as a team and dress
up in themed costumes. The average age at Tap ‘N’ Run s 35 and we normally see a 60/40 female/male split. As you've
probably already started to imagine, the combination of beer, teams, and costumes makes for a really fun day. After the race
is over, participants recelve a neat race medal (that doubles as a bottle opener), a full beer {12 0z.), and entry into our
hilarious Extracurricular Awards (Best Team Concept, Best Team Name, Best Belcher, Best ‘stache, etc.). To date, we've
executed Tap ‘N’ Run races In Louisville (x4), Cincinnati (x2), Indianapolis {x2), St. Louls (x2}, Nashville {x2), Columbus (x2), St.
Petersburg (x2), Atlanta (x2), Orlando (x2), Ft. Lauderdale (x2), Dallas, Jacksonvilie, Greanshoro, Oklahoma City, Denver,
Omaha, Memphis, Ralelgh and San Diego with an average race participation of 1,500. In most citles we visit, we partnar with

a local nonprofit who receives a portion of the race proceeds.

Over the course of the 2.5 mile race, we place our chug stations in the roadway. Each station is completely enclosed, and
security is stationed at the entrance and exit of the Chug Stations to prohibit any beer from leaving the enclosed area.

What is Tap ‘N’ Run NOT??

Tap ‘N’ Run is NOT a pub crawl. Itis an organized road race just like many 5K run/walks that everyone Is familiar with. It is
professionally timed and draws a mostly affluent active lifestyle crowd.

Tap ‘N’ Run is NOT a frat party. In fact, the average age of participants has been about 35 and roughly 60% of our
participants are women.

Tap ‘N’ Run Is NOT a booze-filled event. Participants will consume a maximum of 150z.0f beer during the race, along with
“another 120z. after they cross the Finish Line. In fact, many participants come mainly for the fun, social aspect of the event
and skip some or all of the beer stops on the route. We also offer a designated driver registration rate to those who are
participating and chauffeuring their teammates to & from the event on the day of the race.

Tap ‘N’ Run Beer Controls

To enter the race, every participant must be of legal drinking age. When signing up for the race, participants must provide
their birth date and sign an event waiver to verify they are at least 21 years old,

Every participant must get thelr 1D checked within four hours of race time. From four hours before the race until the start of
Tap ‘N’ Run, all participants must present their 1D in person to a security officer to receive a wristband verifying they are over

21.

Race bibs with chug station tags must be worn by all participants. Each participant is assigned a race bib before the race,
and cach blb has four tabs that correspond to each chug station {labeled S, 1, 2, F). At the entrance of each chug station, the
participant must give the corresponding tab to a volunteer before receiving a beer. This ensures that each person [s actually a
race participant and that no one circles back around and receives multiple beers at any station.

Wristbands are cut off at the finlsh to receive the full Finlsh Line beer. In order to receive a full beer at the end of the race,
participants must have their wristband cut off by an event volunteer in addition to handing over their ‘F bib tab.

For more information, visit www.tapnrun.com!




Herzbert_;, Karen M.

From: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.

Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 853 AM

To: Herzberg, Karen M.; Reindl, Kandi P.
Subject: RE: Banner for Jam Active's Tap N Run
Karen —

My understanding is that they have not yet determined what streets will be closed for this event? The height of the
trusses are not indicated, but depending on whether or not the streets are open to traffic while the trusses are in place;
height requirements would have to be met.

Kandi may know more about what has been approved so far for the event.

Thanks.
Jen

Jennifer Dakovich, PE

From: Herzberg, Karen M.

Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2014 3:41 PM

To: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.; Reindl, Kandi P.
Subject: Banner for Jam Active's Tap N Run

Please let me know if this is okay. | would like to get it on Monday’s agenda. Thank you.
Karen

Karen Herzberg

Executive Administrative Assistant
City Clerk’s Office

400 Robert D. Ray Drive

Des Moines, IA 50309

(515) 237-1389

Fax: (515)237-1645

(A I
DES MOINES Wl



Herzberg, Karen M.

%0

From: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.
Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 11:00 AM
To: Herzberg, Karen M.

Cc: Reindl, Kandi P.; Garrett, Mark G.
Subject: RE: Truss Height

Approved with the following conditions:

If the street is open to traffic the clearance height must be 16.5’.

If the street is closed to traffic, the clearance below the truss needs to be at least 13.5’ or they must meet the

fire departments clearance requirements to go around the truss.
| would assume these are also conditions of their event permit.

Jen

Jennifer Dakovich, PE

0 y Dr.
Des Moines, 1A 50309
Office: (515) 283-4973
Fax: {515) 237-1640
E-mail: jldakovich@dmgov.org

From: Herzberg, Karen M.

Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 10:40 AM
To: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.
Subject: FW: Truss Height

Please let me know if this meets the standards.

From: Jeff Gumm [mailto:jeff@iamactive.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 10:39 AM

To: Herzberg, Karen M.

Subject: Truss Height

Thanks for the call Karen, the Truss’ are 11 feet tall.

Let me know if you need anything else!

Jeff Gumm
Event Planner | JAM Active

(502) 653-4944
www.jamactive.com

ROO
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Herzberg, Karen M.

From: Reindl, Kandi P.

Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 9:06 AM

To: Herzberg, Karen M.; Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.
Subject: RE: Banner for Jam Active's Tap N Run

Their plan is to finish on Water St. this event is May 3" and according to PDC, the street will be open on May 1. Close |
know, but we can go ahead with this on Monday’s agenda

Kandi

From: Herzberg, Karen M.

Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2014 3:41 PM

To: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.; Reindl, Kandi P.
Subject: Banner for Jam Active's Tap N Run

Please let me know if this is okay. | would like to get it on Monday’s agenda. Thank you.
Karen

Karen Herzberg

Executive Administrative Assistant
City Clerk’s Office

400 Robert D. Ray Drive

Des Moines, IA 50309

(515) 237-1389

Fax: (515) 237-1645

;ﬁi L

oty o DES MOINES




Herzberg, Karen M.

From: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.
Sent: Friday, April 04, 2014 6:41 AM
To: Herzberg, Karen M.

Cc: Reind|, Kandi P.

Subject: RE: Truss Height

Karen —

Approved by T&T.

Jen

Jennifer Dakovich, PE

From: Reindl, Kandi P.

Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 4:04 PM

To: Herzberg, Karen M.; Dakovich (Rouse}, Jennifer L.
Subject: FW: Truss Height

Please see below from Asst. Chief Patava

From: Patava, ThomasS.

Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 4:02 PM

To: Reindl, Kandi P.

Cc: Lund, Jonathan K.; Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.; McCroskey, Monica J.
Subject: RE: Truss Height

Kandi,

I do remember the conversation. They are not able to provide a 20 foot fire lane adjacent to their truss structure,
therefore the fire code would require 13'6” vertical clearance under the truss. However, he did state that they could
move the truss easily (30 seconds or less) if needed in an emergency. | spoke with Fire Marshal Lund and because the
fire code does provide him some discretion, he has approved this arrangement.

Let me know if you have questions.

Tom



From: Reindl, Kandi P.

Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 3:47 PM
To: Patava, ThomasS.

Subject: FW: Truss Height

Tom — Do you remember what we decided on Tap & Run?

Kandi

From: Herzberg, Karen M.

Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 3:32 PM
To: McCroskey, Monica J.; Reindl, Kandi P.
Subject: FW: Truss Height

This if rom Jennifer from Traffic and Transportation. Please let me know if you are in compliance. Thank you.
Karen

From: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.
Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 3:30 PM
To: Herzberg, Karen M.

Subject: RE: Truss Height

Karen —

I spoke with Mark Garrett and he did not remember the fire department signing off on the truss being “easily
moved”. However, if Kandi or Monica can verify that the fire department is okay with the truss as described, T&T
approves the application.

Jen

Jennifer Dakovich, PE

Principal Traffic Engineer

Traffic and Transportation Division
City of Des Moines

400 Robert D. Ray Dr

Des Moines, IA 50309

Office: (515) 283-4973

Fax: (515) 237-1640

E-mail: jldakovich@dmgov.org

From: Herzberg, Karen M.

Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 2:53 PM
To: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.
Subject: FW: Truss Height

What do you think?



From: Jeff Gumm [mailto:jeff@jamactive.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 2:34 PM

To: Herzberg, Karen M.

Cc: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.; Garrett, Mark G.; McCroskey, Monica J.
Subject: RE: Truss Height

I believe we briefly discussed this during our conference call a week or so ago and | thought we were ok with what we
came up with. But just to clarify, our truss are easily moved by one person within 30 seconds. | know the fire dept.
needs a 20 foot fire lane and he said in the meeting as long as what was on the street was easily moveable (which it is)
then we would be ok. Let me know your thoughts and we can get this worked out!

Thanks so much

Jeff Gumm

Event Planner | JAM Active
(502) 653-4944
www.jamactive.com

Sent: Thursday, April 3, 2014 12:06 PM
To: jeff@jamactive.com

Subject: FW: Truss Height

This is a copy of the requirements for the trusses.

From: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.
Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 11:00 AM
To: Herzberg, Karen M.

Cc: Reindl, Kandi P.; Garrett, Mark G.
Subject: RE: Truss Height

Approved with the following conditions:
- Ifthe street is open to traffic the clearance height must be 16.5".
- If the street is closed to traffic, the clearance below the truss needs to be at least 13.5" or they must meet the
fire departments clearance requirements to go around the truss.
I would assume these are also conditions of their event permit.

Jen

Jennifer Dakovich, PE

Principal Traffic Engineer

Traffic and Transportation Division
City of Des Moines

400 Robert D. Ray Dr

Des Moines, 1A 50309

Office: (515) 283-4973

Fax: (515)237-1640

E-mail: jldakovich@dmgov.org




From: Herzberg, Karen M.

Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 10:40 AM
To: Dakovich (Rouse), Jennifer L.
Subject: FW: Truss Height

Please let me know if this meets the standards.

From: Jeff Gumm [mailto:jeff@jamactive.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 10:39 AM

To: Herzberg, Karen M.

Subject: Truss Height

Thanks for the call Karen, the Truss’ are 11 feet tall.
Let me know if you need anything else!

Jeff Gumm
Event Planner | JAM Active

(502) 653-4944
www.jamactive.com
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